In accordance with
Rule 5,7 & 6,27 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

LIQ10

Notice of removal of liquidator by court in
MVL or CVL

&

Companies House

FRIDAY

AD4

*ABXZO9IX*

please

house

19/01/2018 #224

COMPANIES HOUSE

i

Company details

Company number

lo[s[7[1]of2]2]5

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ Dormer Place Restaurants Limited

bold black capitals.

| {(formerly trading as Restaurant 23)

2

Former liquidator's name

Full forename(s}

James Patrick Nicholas

Surname

Martin

3 |

Former liquidator's address

Street | Rounds Green Road
Post town | Oldbury
County/Region | West Midlands
Postcode {E ’6_,?[_’?’_5,?’_
Country l
Former liquidator’s email address or telephone number @ - -
© You must give an email address ar
Email I james.mamn@crowecw'co'uk telephone number. All information

on this form will appear on the

Telephone number

| 01892 700200

public record.

5

Court order date

Court order

M e l2lolil7

O tattach a copy of the court order

Sign and date

Former liquidator’s
signature

Signature

X

Signature date

A Bl f2lofifs

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ10

Netice of removal of liquidator by court in MVL or CVL

B?resenter information

Wportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[ Comtact name:

Steven Edwards

Where to send

Company name

CCW Recovery Solutions

Address

4 Mount Ephraim Road

{ Tunbridge Wells

i e Kent

N R R
| e 01892 700200

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[3 You have attached the required decuments.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

mlrther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




CASE NO,

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS OF ENGLAND AND WALES
INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST {ChD)

INSOLVENCY SUB-LIST
IN THE MATTER OF A BLOCK TRANSFER APPLICATION

AND THE INSOLVENCY RULES (ENGLAND AND WALES) 2016
BEFORE: DEPUTY REGISTRAR JONES
DATED: 11" December 2017

BETWEEN:
JAMES PATRICK NICHOLAS MARTIN

-and-
(1) MARK NEWMAN

(2) STEPHEN ANTHONY JOHN RAMSBOTTOM
(3) VINCENT JOHN GREEN

14 Dec 2017

CR-2017-009009

Applicant

Respondents

DRAFT ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION of James Patrick Nicholas Martin dated [ ]

AND UPON READING the witness statement of James Patrick Nicholas Martin filed in support thereof

AND UPON READING the written consent of the First and Third Respondents to the terms of this

Order

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. The County Court case listed in the Schedule 2 (attached to this order) be transferred to the High
Court of Justice solely for the purpose of considering, and, if thought fit, making the orders listed

below.

2. Immediately upon this order taking effect, the County Court case listed in Schedule 2 (attached to

this order) be transferred back to the County Court.




10.

11.

12.

The Applicant does ensure that a sealed copy of every order transferring any case to this Court
and of every order which may be made as a resuit of this application be lodged with the Court

having jurisdiction over each case affected by such order.

The Applicant be removed from office in respect of each of the cases listed in Schedules 1 and 2
(attached to this order} from the date of this order.

The Third Respondent be appointed as jeint replacement officeholder in respect of each of the
block transfer cases listed in Schedule 1 (attached to this order) with effect from the date of this

order.

The First Respondent be appointed as replacement officeholder in respect of block transfer cases
1 and 2 listed in Schedule 2 (attached to this order) with effect from the date of this order.

The First Respondent be appointed as joint replacement officeholder in respect of block transfer
case 3 listed in Schedule 2 {attached to this order) with effect from the date of this order.

Notwithstanding the removal of the Applicant from the office of administrator, any progress reports
that are filed pursuant to Rule 18.6(1) will continue to cover the period that applied prior to the
making of this order and for the avoidance of doubt Rule 18.6(2) shall apply in respect of the
administration listed in Schedule 1 (attached to this order).

Notwithstanding the removal of the Applicant from the office of liquidator, any progress reports that
are filed pursuant to Rule 18.8(5) will continue to cover the period that applied prior to making this
order and for the avoidance of doubt Rule 18.8(2) shall apply in respect of the liquidations listed in
Schedule 1 (attached to this order).

Notwithstanding the removal of the Applicant from the office of trustee in bankruptcy, any progress
reports that are delivered pursuant to Rule 18.8(6) will continue to cover the period that applied
prior to making this order and for the avoidance of doubt Rule 18.8(2) shall apply in respect of the
bankruptcies listed in Schedule 2 {attached to this order).

In respect of the administration listed in Schedule 1 {attached to this order), pursuant to Rule
18.6(3), the Third Respondent shall as soon as reasonably practicable after this Order is made,
deliver a notice to the creditors of any matters about which he thinks the creditors should be

informed.

In respect of the liquidations listed in Schedule 1 (attached to this order), pursuant to Ruie 18.8(3),
the Third Respondent shall as soon as reasonably practicable after this Crder is made, deliver a
notice to the creditors of any matters about which he thinks the creditors shouid be informed.



13,

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

In respect of the bankruptcies listed in Schedule 2, pursuant to Rule 18.8(3), the First Respondent
shall as soon as reasonably practicable after this Order is made, deliver a notice to the creditors of
any matters about which he thinks the creditors should be informed.

Insofar as he is removed from the office of administrator by this Order, the Applicant is discharged
from liabilities with effect from the date of this order, pursuant to paragraph 98(2)(c) of Schedule
B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986.

Nothing in this order shall release the outgoing officeholder from any obligation to give and file
notices in respect of his removal under this order in respect of the block transfer cases listed in

Schedules.

The replacement officeholders shall give notice to the Secretary of State of the terms of this order

as soon as reasonably practicable.

In respect of the liquidations and administration listed in Schedule 1 (attached to this order), the
replacement officeholder shall give notice to the Registrar of Companies of the terms of this order

as soon as reasonably practicable,

The creditors in each of the block transfer cases listed in the Schedules shall be notified of this
order by advertisement in the London Gazette within 28 days of the date of this order and,

additionally, at the time of the next statutory reporting requirement for each case.

Any creditor, or in the case of any members' voluntary liquidation, any member, in respect of any
of the companies or persons listed in the Schedules (attached to this order) who has an objection
to this order shall have 28 days from the date of the advertisement in the Londcn Gazette, to apply
to court to set aside or vary the terms of this order. Such application shall not affect the transfer of
the block transfer cases listed in the Schedules until a further or other order by the court.

No order for costs.



Schedule 1

Appointments to be transferred from James Patrick Nicholas Martin to Vincent Jochn Green

1 Case name Insolvency pracess Court Case
number
2. | Ashcraft Furniture Limited Creditors Voluntary
Liguidation
3. Billinge Holdings Limited Members Voluntary
Liquidation
4, Charterland Limited Members Voluntary
Liquidation
5. Computeach Internationai Limited Creditors  Voluntary
Liquidation
6. | Cortal Limited Creditors Voluntary
Liquidation
7. Dingley (Oxon) Limited Members Voluntary
Liguidation
8. Dormer Place Restaurants Limited Creditors Voluntary
Liquidation
9. | Enhanced Hydrocarbon | Creditors Voluntary
Technologies Limited Liquidation
10. | Forward Interiors Limited Creditors Voluntary
Liguidation
11. | Futura Geosystems Limited Members Voluntary
Liquidation
12. | Gadbrook Estates Limited Creditors Voluntary
Liquidation
13. | Harris Consultancy Services Limited | Members Voluntary
Liquidation
14. | HC 1233 Limited Members Voluntary
Liguidation
15. | Joanna Hicks Catering Limited Members Voluntary
Liquidation
16. | Lingfield (Ypres Lines) Limited Members Voluntary
Liquidation
17. | Lingfield (Oxon) Limited Members Voluntary
Liquidation
18. | Metalcraft Limited Creditors Voluntary
Liquidation
19. | Midland Care Services Limited Creditors  Voluntary
Liquidation
20. | Nova Ground Maintenance Limited | Creditors Voluntary
Liquidation
21. | Quick Pack Supplies Limited Creditors Voluntary
Liquidation
22. | RADEA Ex-Service Club Limited Members Voluntary
Liquidation
23. | Silverpoint Design & Construction | Creditors  Voluntary
Limited Liquidation
24. | Seating 2000 Limited Creditors  Voluntary




Liguidation

25. | SMI-Labhut Limited Members Voluntary
Liquidation
26. | T. Mullane Limited Creditors  Voluntary
Liquidation
27. | Victoria (Private} Day Nursery | Creditors Voluntary
Limited Liquidation
28. | XLCR Engineering Limited Administration High Court of | 8072 of
lustice 2017
Schedute 2
Appointments to be transferred from James Patrick Nicholas Martin to Mark Newman
Case name Insolvency process | Court Case
number
1 Detheridge, Grant Harold Frederick | Bankruptcy High  Court of | 5155 of
Justice 2013
2. | Jones, James Christopher Bankruptcy High  Court of | 803 of 2016
Justice
3. | Sanghera, Manjinder Singh Bankruptcy Birmingham 204 of 2015

County Court




